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AUCKLANDSHEEPDISTRICT—continued.

No. of Sheepon
April 30, April 30,

1913. 1914.

Ohura County—continued.
McKeown, R., Nihoniho
McLeod, D. F., Opatu, Tokrima
Meldrum, Mair, and Howie, Ohura
Milne and Keitnan, Koto
Morgan, A.. Aria
Mossman, Edward, Nihoniho
Norman, G. R., Taumarunui
Packard, F. W., Aukopae
Pawson, Edward, Ohura
Peck, J. W. and D. M., Taumarunui
Potter, Joseph, Opatu
Riddell, A. M., Otangiwai
Riddle, R. A. and J.,Kaeaea
Robinson, J. L., Ohura
Ronayne, 1<\, Ohura
Roth, R. F., Aukopae
Russell, G., Aria
Seerup, H. G., Ohura
Senior, T, 8., Ohura
Shelverton Bros., Ohura
Smith, Arthur, Kaeaea
Sproull and Brown, Otuiuti
Stanton. ('.. A.. Taumarunui
Stevenson, G. ft, Ohura
Stewart, C. E., Roto
Terry Bros., Otangiwai
Thompson, F. E., Tokirima
Tolme, E. and W., Aria
Tovey, K. F., Ohura
Trewin, A. J., Nihoniho
Turner, W. B., Roto
Von Blaramberg, C. A., Tokirima
Warren, A. ft, Mahirakau, Ohura
Warren, A. S., Kaitangi, via Taumarunui ..
Whitton, Mrs. Laura, Kotarc, via Waitara
Williams and Bruce, Ohura
Wilson. H. R., Awarata
Woods, G. and W., Matiere
Woods, William, Nihoniho

142
315

3492

430
315
506
562

32
144
104
781
134
546
610

12
028

468
807
225

220
364

3740
271
512
480
557
009
648

loos
300

13
702
129
568
800

10
767
120
386

Nil
310
570

1081
1221
902

94
460

looo
072
III)

8277
400

Nil
03

195
I 328
900
500

077

1098
84

820
351
585
397

5174

15
154
312

1270
930
437

66,440 78,221

EAST TAUPO (PART OF) AND ROTO-
RUA COUNTIES

(In Bay of. Plenty Subdivision).
Anderson, ft,Waiotapu
Butcher, AV. G., Waiotapu
Dull, H. G„ Tokaanu
Falloona and Anderson, Waiotapu
Grace, J. Edward, for Te Herckiekic. Te

Hautu. Tokaanu
Grace, J. Edward, Kaimanawa, Tokaanu ..
Grace, JohnEdward, Te Hautu, Tokaanu..
Grace, T. A.. Tokaanu
lliekey. William. Waiotapu
Mair Bros., Waiotapu
Maniaku Experimental Earn*, 0 0 R. Alex-

ander. (lambridge
Manukau Rawiri, Paraki, Waiotapu
Murphy, Mrs. E., Waimangu, Rotorua
Rameka, Henaro, Wharepaina .. IRewiti te Rakaherea, Toko, Taupo ... |RotaRewi, Te Hautu, Tokaanu .. |
Sattrup, J. M., Rotoiti
Smith, W. H., Rotorua
Takerei, II., Waiotapu, Rotorua
Te Waaka Matenga, Waitahanui, Taupo ..Vaile, E. E., Waiotapu
Watt and Stead, Waiotapu
Woods, Caleb, Waimangu, Rotorua

1915
1540
254

1440

1015
610

2020

Nil
2500

300
1831
700

000
930
355
171

I'.'52
249

130
130
102
005
103
373
308
950
210

30
129

Nil
000
20(1

37
507

1000
07

22! Ml
8317
I 0511

8201
1169

21,081 124.311

TAURANGA COUNTY
(In Bay of Plenty Subdivision).

Bell, A., Morrinsville
Bell. William. Katikati
Cat-ruth, John,Te Puke
Chaytor, B. T., Rotorua
Currie Bros., Opotiki
Dickson, Andrew, Matata
Dixon, Samuel, Te Puke
Harley, Charles, Waihi

2100

240
9

768

2020
814
Nil
Nil
Nil

30
304

12240

No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1913. 1914.

Tauranga County—continued.
Harray, W. and J., Te Puke
Hoeing, F. S., Katikati
Hurse, L. G., Papamoa
Illingsworth, George (private bag), Naihi ..Jones Bros.. Paengaroa
Lysaght, H. T., Welcome Bay, Tauranga ..
Macdougall. S. H., Otamarakau, Tauranga
McCutchun, J,Matata
McEwen, D. J. (Estate of), Te Puke
McKenzie, J. A., Tauranga
McLeod, William, Papamoa
Morton, K., Aongatete, Katikati
Openshaw, P. A., c/o R. Bell, Papamoa ..
Riddcll, J. ft, Papamoa
Riddell Bros., Pongakawa

260
207

2

529

810
130
600

8

240
83

240
Nil
692
40!l
360
294

Nil
150
324

10
707
338
012

5,903 7,705

WHAKATANE COUNTY
(In Bay of Plenty Subdivision).

Addison, E. S., Waimana
Addison, J. S., Taneatua
Anderson, A., Waimana
Barnard-Brown Bros., Whakatanc
Bentley, E. S. (private bag), Rotorua
Black, R., Waimana
Boland, Samuel, Waimana
Campbell, P., jun., Matata
Douglas, G., Taneatua
Elliott, F., Matata
Ernest, H., Taneatua
Fenton, G., and Sons, Matata
Ferguson Bros., Taneatua
Fraser, A., Taneatua
Granfield, A., Taneatua
llallctt, C. J.,Te Teko
Hamilton, R., Rotoiti
Hayward, F. J., Waingarara
Heays, B., Kohuriki, Whakatane
Heays, W. H., Kopuriki
Karita, McCauley, Te Houhi
Keegan, Patrick, Taneatua
Kirk and Carter, Whakatane
Kirkbride, G., Waimana
Little, James, Taneatua
Luxford, F. M., Waingarara
Mannings, E. J., Rotorua
Martin, J. K., Waingarara
MeCann, Patrick, Matata
McCoy, T., Kutarere
McCutchan, James, Matata
Munro, W. D., Waingarara
Murray, Alexander, Taneatua
Quarrie, D. M., Matata
Radcliffe, H. and P. N., Matata
Reid, C. F., Te Teko, Whakatane
Roberts, W. ft, Whakatane
Ryan, M. ft, Kutarere
Skipper, J. F., Otangihaku, Whakatane
Sladden, Bernard, Kutarere
Smith, E. S., Otarere, Whakatane
Smith, Hedley, Manawahe
Thorn, 1). M., Opouriao
Tipping, II. N. .1.. Waingaiara
Tout, E. V., Taneatua
Troutbeek, 11. (Executors of), Muripara
Turnbull, A. R., Muripara, via Rotorua ..
White, Henry W., and Sons, Whakatane ..
Woolfield, E. P., Waimana

61
143

1405
440

2530
65

433
491
301
385
360

510
285

1059

165
1000

1030
180

3190
205
285
30

420
10

1303
285
476

1410
1098
219
123
696
128
859

3556
305

1386
179

6

10
143

I 029
71 15

2484
37

306
913
593

66
500
100
037
425
!)5ii
25

Nil
1(100
408

1030
Nil
5S42

155
295

32
311

Nil
Nil
IS5
595

1220
1088

148
025
707
109

847
2694
529

1522
I 17

Nil
58

1216
552

9260
407

Nil
Nil

506
9051

504
55
45

37,179 38,022

OPOTIK1 COUNTY
(In Bay of Plenty Subdivision).

Absolum, I!. H.. Kutarere
Barker and Neilson, Raukokore
Bayley Bros.. Opotiki
Beaufoy, J.H., Oponac, via Opotiki
Black Bros., Opotiki
Black, John, Opotiki
Blair, F. J., Waiotahi

6490
1516
0395

870
1424
911

1008
549

1200
842

1000
469
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